PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Ν	lame	Execution Date		
Qing Yang				09/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Apollo Medica	Apollo Medical Imaging Technology Pty Ltd				
Street Address:	55 Flemingtor	55 Flemington Road, North Melbourne				
Internal Address:	Suite 301	Suite 301				
City:	Melbourne	Melbourne				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	Vic 3051	Vic 3051				
Application Number:		12927	12927906			
Property	-		Number]		
Application Number:		12927	12927906			
Application Number: 13128		645				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(039)329	2-0478				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 0393298248						
Email: qing.yang@apollomit.com						
Correspondent Name: Qing Yang						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	o					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Melbourne, AUSTRALIA Vic 3051				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PERF-CON AND PENUMBRA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Qing Yang			
Total Attachments: 2 source=12927906_As source=13128645_As						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Qing Yang, a citizen of Australia, residing in North Balwyn, Victoria 3051, Australia

1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to <u>Apollo Medical Imaging Technology Pty</u> <u>Ltd</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>Suite 301, 55 Flemington Road</u>, <u>North</u> <u>Melbourne</u>, <u>Victoria, 3051</u>, <u>Australia</u>, and having corporate powers under the laws of <u>Australia</u>, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US patent application 12/927906, entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM OF</u> <u>OBTAINING IMPROVED DATA IN PERFUSION MEASUREMENTS</u> filed on <u>November 29</u>, <u>2011</u>, and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.

2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).

3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.

4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Signature: Inventor:

Oing Yang

Date: September 5, 2011

Ref.: Perfusion-US/CON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Oing Yang, a citizen of Australia, residing in North Balwyn, Victoria 3051, Australia

1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we. the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to Apollo Medical Imaging Technology Pty Ltd, a corporation having a place of business at Suite 301, 55 Flemington Road, North Melbourne, Victoria, 3051, Australia, and having corporate powers under the laws of Australia, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US patent application 13/128645, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAPPING TISSUE STATUS OF ACUTE STROKE filed on May 11, 2011, and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.

2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, l/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).

3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.

4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Signature:

Date: September 5 2011

Inventor:

Oing Yang

Ref.: Penumbra/PCT/US

RECORDED: 09/06/2011